TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation	FORMERLY Excel Corporation	05/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prairie Grove Farms LLC
Street Address:	125 North First Street
City:	DeKalb
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749578	PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS 100% NATURAL PORK
Registration Number:	3129375	PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)572-6540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-572-6500

Email: strongg@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077820.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong
Signature:	/Gayle L. Strong/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0944

900107440

Date:	05/27/2008		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif			
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0945

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made by Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation f/k/a Excel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 151 N. Main St., Wichita, Kansas 67202 ("Assignor"), in favor of Prairie Grove Farms LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with its principal place of business at 125 N. First St., DeKalb, Illinois 60115 ("Assignee"), effective this 49 day of May, 2008.

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks") in connection with meat and is the owner of United States trademark registrations for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations for the Marks, along with any and all rights Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, such Marks;.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks and the registrations for said Marks, together with all goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, such Marks along with the rights to police, monitor and enforce the Marks against any and all past infringements, and to sue for and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, together with any and all further privileges throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and/or registration thereof.

	Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation By:
STATE OF KANSAS	§ § §
COUNTY OF SIDONICAL	§
personally appeared <u>Diric A. Jones</u> subscribed to the foregoing instruments and ack	on this 20th day of,
CA WE CAUDA CARRIED	Sandra Carrier
SANDRA CARRIER Notary Public - State of Kansas	Notary Public, State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3-7-2012	Name Printed: SANDRA CARRIER
My Commission Expires: 3-7-2012	<u>.</u>

1

SCHEDULE A

1. PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS 100% NATURAL PORK & Design U.S. Registration No. – 2,749,578 Registration Date - August 12, 2003



2. PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS
U.S. Registration No. – 3,129,375
Registration Date - August 15, 2006

2
Assignment of Trademarks

DEN 96,604,506

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0947